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Pew Research Center
November 7, 2017 Release

Methodological notes for the survey of foreign policy experts:

e Survey conducted among invitees of the German Marshall Fund’s annual Brussels Forum
and alumni of the GMF’s fellowship and educational programs, including: the Marshall
Memorial Fellowship, the Transatlantic Inclusion Leaders Network, the Manfred Wérner
Seminar and the American Political Science Association Congressional Fellowship. For
further details on the sample, see the Methodology section.

¢ Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show 100%
because they are based on unrounded numbers.

e Questions are listed in the order that they were presented to the general public as part of
the Spring 2017 Global Attitudes Survey; the order for the foreign policy experts was
different.

e A previous version of this topline misstated Vladimir Putin’s confidence rating among
foreign policy experts. It was revised on Feb. 27, 2018 to reflect Putin’s actual ratings.

Methodological notes for the Spring 2017 Global Attitudes Survey:

e Survey results are based on national samples. For further details on sample designs, see
Methodology section and our international survey methods database.

e Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show 100%,
because they are based on unrounded numbers.

e Not all questions included in the Spring 2017 survey are presented in this topline. Omitted
questions have either been previously released or will be released in future reports.
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Q17a. I'd like your opinion about some possible international concerns for (survey country).
Do you think that is a major threat, a minor threat or not a threat to (survey country)?
a. China’s power and influence

Major threat Minor threat Not a threat DK/Refused Total N=
Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 32 56 12 0 100 547
United States Spring, 2017 41 45 11 3 100 1505
Canada Spring, 2017 25 48 21 7 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 37 40 20 2 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 21 57 17 5 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 31 27 37 4 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 26 40 27 7 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 39 35 19 8 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 19 54 23 4 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 29 34 25 12 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 51 26 16 8 100 1000
Sweden Spring, 2017 13 55 28 4 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 32 46 14 8 100 1066

Q17b. I'd like your opinion about some possible international concerns for (survey country).

Do you think that _____ is a major threat, a minor threat or not a threat to (survey country)?
b. the United States' power and influence

Major threat Minor threat Not a threat DK/Refused Total N=
Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 25 30 44 1 100 547
Canada Spring, 2017 38 36 23 3 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 36 43 20 1 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 35 45 17 3 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 44 22 31 3 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 22 39 33 6 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 20 35 39 6 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 26 48 25 2 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 15 29 50 6 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 59 20 17 4 100 1000
Sweden Spring, 2017 22 54 21 2 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 35 39 23 4 100 1066

Q17c. I'd like your opinion about some possible international concerns for (survey country).

Do you think that is a major threat, a minor threat or not a threat to (survey country)?

c. Russia's power and influence

Major threat Minor threat Not a threat DK/Refused Total N=
Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 63 34 4 0 100 547
United States Spring, 2017 47 41 9 3 100 1505
Canada Spring, 2017 30 47 17 7 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 45 39 14 2 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 33 53 12 2 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 24 24 50 3 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 28 45 22 6 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 31 35 25 9 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 44 44 10 2 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 65 25 5 5 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 47 28 18 6 100 1000
Sweden Spring, 2017 39 52 8 1 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 43 41 10 6 100 1066
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Q17d. I'd like your opinion about some possible international concerns for (survey country).
Do you think that is a major threat, a minor threat or not a threat to (survey country)?
d. global climate change

Major threat Minor threat Not a threat DK/Refused Total N=
Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 70 26 4 0 100 547
United States Spring, 2017 56 26 16 2 100 1505
Canada Spring, 2017 60 28 11 2 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 72 20 7 0 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 63 30 5 1 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 79 14 6 1 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 59 33 6 2 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 65 25 6 5 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 64 29 6 1 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 42 37 13 7 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 89 7 4 1 100 1000
Sweden Spring, 2017 64 32 1 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 59 30 4 100 1066

Q17e. I'd like your opinion about some possible international concerns for (survey country).

Do you think that ______ is a major threat, a minor threat or not a threat to (survey country)?
e. the Islamic militant group known as ISIS

Major threat Minor threat Not a threat DK/Refused Total N=
Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 54 41 4 0 100 547
United States Spring, 2017 74 21 4 2 100 1505
Canada Spring, 2017 55 34 8 3 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 88 10 2 1 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 77 19 3 2 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 79 11 8 2 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 64 26 5 5 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 85 10 2 2 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 67 29 3 1 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 66 23 8 4 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 88 7 3 3 100 1000
Sweden Spring, 2017 54 40 5 1 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 70 22 4 3 100 1066

Q17f. I'd like your opinion about some possible international concerns for (survey country).
Do you think that is a major threat, a minor threat or not a threat to (survey country)?
f. cyberattacks from other countries

Major threat Minor threat Not a threat DK/Refused Total N=
Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 67 29 3 1 100 547
United States Spring, 2017 71 23 3 2 100 1505
Canada Spring, 2017 47 40 8 6 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 64 28 6 1 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 66 28 3 3 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 51 23 11 15 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 36 39 10 14 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 43 25 12 20 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 57 36 5 2 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 47 28 11 14 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 65 21 7 7 100 1000
Sweden Spring, 2017 44 44 8 5 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 61 29 5 5 100 1066
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Q17g. I'd like your opinion about some possible international concerns for (survey country).

Do you think that ___ is a major threat, a minor threat or not a threat to (survey country)?
g. a large number of refugees leaving countries such as Iraq and Syria

Major threat Minor threat Not a threat DK/Refused Total N=
Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 29 45 26 0 100 547
United States Spring, 2017 36 36 26 2 100 1505
Canada Spring, 2017 25 38 34 2 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 39 41 20 1 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 28 49 22 1 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 67 19 14 1 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 66 26 6 2 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 65 23 7 4 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 31 44 25 0 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 60 28 10 2 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 42 23 33 2 100 1000
Sweden Spring, 2017 22 48 30 1 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 36 36 24 4 100 1066

Q17h. I'd like your opinion about some possible international concerns for (survey country).

Do you think that _____ is a major threat, a minor threat or not a threat to (survey country)?
h. the condition of the global economy
Major threat Minor threat Not a threat DK/Refused Total N=

Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 53 39 7 0 100 547
United States Spring, 2017 37 45 14 4 100 1505
Canada Spring, 2017 33 48 14 5 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 45 39 14 2 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 22 53 20 5 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 88 5 6 1 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 37 45 12 6 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 56 29 8 8 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 21 52 23 5 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 25 39 23 13 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 72 16 9 3 100 1000
Sweden Spring, 2017 20 60 14 5 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 37 44 11 8 100 1066

Q19. If Russia got into a serious military conflict with one of its neighboring

countries that is a NATO ally, do you think the United States would or would

not use military force to defend that country?
Yes, would No, would
use military not use
force military force | DK/Refused Total N=

Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 50 46 4 100 547
Canada Spring, 2017 68 21 11 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 60 36 4 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 65 27 7 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 62 31 7 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 55 28 17 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 62 23 15 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 69 25 6 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 57 26 17 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 70 20 10 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 66 25 9 100 1066
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Q29a. For each one, would it be a very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad way ...
[SHORTENED]? a. a democratic system where citizens, not elected officials, vote directly on major national
issues to decide what becomes law

Somewhat Somewhat
Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total N=
Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 8 29 41 19 4 100 547
United States Spring, 2017 29 38 19 12 2 100 1505
Canada Spring, 2017 25 42 21 9 3 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 28 46 18 7 1 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 32 42 21 2 2 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 39 39 15 5 1 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 20 47 21 5 7 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 31 40 16 4 9 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 17 38 27 16 2 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 22 47 15 2 14 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 38 37 13 4 100 1000
Sweden Spring, 2017 15 42 29 12 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 19 37 26 12 5 100 1066

Q29b. For each one, would it be a very good,

somewhat good,

becomes law

somewhat bad or very bad way of governing
this country? [SHORTENED] b. a democratic system where representatives elected by citizens decide what

Somewhat Somewhat
Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total N=
Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 72 23 2 0 3 100 547
United States Spring, 2017 48 38 8 5 1 100 1505
Canada Spring, 2017 43 44 8 2 3 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 23 58 14 4 1 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 46 44 7 1 2 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 31 47 14 6 3 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 26 52 15 2 5 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 29 50 9 4 7 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 42 42 10 4 2 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 20 57 12 3 9 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 31 43 15 7 4 100 1000
Sweden Spring, 2017 54 38 6 1 1 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 43 41 9 3 4 100 1066

Q29c. For eac
this country?

h one, would it be a very good, somewhat good,
[SHORTENED] c. a system in which a strong leader can make de

somewhat bad or very bad way of governing

cisions without interference

from parliament or the courts
Somewhat Somewhat
Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total N=
Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 1 3 12 82 3 100 547
United States Spring, 2017 5 17 21 55 2 100 1505
Canada Spring, 2017 3 14 27 54 2 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 2 10 36 52 0 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 1 5 30 63 1 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 5 7 24 63 1 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 4 20 26 45 5 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 6 23 28 38 6 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 1 9 16 73 1 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 2 13 32 44 9 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 4 9 26 58 3 100 1000
Sweden Spring, 2017 1 8 20 70 1 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 7 19 26 45 3 100 1066
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Q29d. For each one, would it be a very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad way of governing
this country? [SHORTENED] d. experts, not elected officials, make decisions according to what they think is
best for the country

Somewhat Somewhat
Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total N=
Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 3 27 34 32 3 100 547
United States Spring, 2017 9 31 27 31 2 100 1505
Canada Spring, 2017 8 33 32 23 3 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 6 38 38 17 1 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 7 37 38 15 3 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 5 26 37 25 6 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 20 48 17 6 9 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 7 33 31 18 10 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 5 34 34 25 2 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 9 41 25 9 16 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 17 32 29 20 2 100 1000
Sweden Spring, 2017 8 32 36 20 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 8 34 30 24 4 100 1066

Q29e. For eac

h one, would it be a very good, somewhat good,
this country? [SHORTENED] e. the mili

somewhat bad or very bad way of governing
tary rules the country

Somewhat Somewhat
Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total N=
Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 1 1 4 92 3 100 547
United States Spring, 2017 4 13 19 64 1 100 1505
Canada Spring, 2017 3 7 20 67 2 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 5 12 34 48 1 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 1 3 24 71 1 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 1 7 15 76 1 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 2 12 16 68 3 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 2 15 23 56 5 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 1 7 14 77 1 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 1 8 30 55 6 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 5 6 26 60 3 100 1000
Sweden Spring, 2017 1 3 19 76 1 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 5 10 23 58 4 100 1066

Q30a. For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing regarding world
affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence or no confidence at all. a. U.S.
President Donald Trump

A lot of Some Not too much confidNe(:lce at
confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total N=
Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 1 11 25 63 0 100 547
United States Spring, 2017 25 21 16 38 1 100 1505
Canada Spring, 2017 6 16 21 54 3 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 2 12 24 62 1 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 1 10 34 53 1 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 3 16 34 42 5 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 3 26 30 27 14 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 4 21 33 33 9 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 2 15 33 48 1 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 3 20 36 21 21 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 2 21 71 2 100 1000
Sweden Spring, 2017 1 24 66 1 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 5 17 21 54 3 100 1066
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Q30c. For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing regarding world
affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence or no confidence at all. c. Russian
President Vladimir Putin

No

A lot of Some Not too much |confidence at
confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total N=
Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 1 7 25 66 0 100 547
United States Spring, 2017 2 21 26 48 3 100 1505
Canada Spring, 2017 3 16 25 49 7 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 2 16 28 52 1 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 5 20 39 35 1 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 13 37 27 18 5 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 4 30 33 24 9 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 3 23 37 27 10 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 2 10 28 59 1 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 0 4 27 62 7 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 0 8 38 50 3 100 1000
Sweden Spring, 2017 1 11 29 58 1 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 4 15 29 47 6 100 1066

Q30d. For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing regarding world
affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence or no confidence at all. d. German
Chancellor Angela Merkel

No

A lot of Some Not too much |confidence at

confidence confidence confidence all DK/Refused Total N=
Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 65 28 6 1 0 100 547
United States Spring, 2017 16 40 15 16 14 100 1505
Canada Spring, 2017 20 46 8 7 18 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 18 61 12 8 1 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 43 38 12 7 0 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 2 14 27 57 1 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 7 30 34 23 6 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 4 35 34 20 7 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 49 40 6 3 1 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 7 39 30 15 9 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 8 44 29 16 2 100 1000
Sweden Spring, 2017 44 45 5 4 2 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 22 46 13 13 7 100 1066

Q36. Now that Donald Trump is the president of the United States, over the next few years do
you think that relations between (survey country) and the U.S. will get better, get worse or
stay about the same?
Stay about
Get better Get worse the same DK/Refused Total =

Canada Spring, 2017 9 37 52 2 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 6 38 56 1 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 2 56 40 2 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 15 25 53 7 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 26 20 42 13 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 10 35 43 12 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 42 54 1 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 13 20 50 17 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 41 51 100 1000
Sweden Spring, 2017 48 49 0 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 17 26 54 100 1066

economic issues

Q36a. Over the next 12 months, do you think that relations between Europe and the U.S. will
get better, get worse or stay about the same when it comes to each of the following? a.

Stay about
Get better Get worse the same DK/Refused Total N=
Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 5 63 31 1 100 547

www.pewresearch.org




27

Q36b. Over the next 12 months, do you think that relations between Europe and the U.S. will
get better, get worse or stay about the same when it comes to each of the following? b.

diplomatic issues

Stay about
Get better Get worse the same DK/Refused Total N=
Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 3 78 19 1 100 547

Q36c. Over the next 12 months, do you think that relations between Europe and the U.S. will
get better, get worse or stay about the same when it comes to each of the following? c.

security issues

Stay about
Get better Get worse the same DK/Refused Total N=
Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 8 63 28 1 100 547

Q37a. Please tell me whether you think the following describes U.S. President

Donald Trump. Do you think of Donald Trump as _____? a. well-qualified to be
president
Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 6 93 2 100 547
United States Spring, 2017 38 60 2 100 1505
Canada Spring, 2017 16 79 5 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 21 79 1 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 6 90 4 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 33 57 10 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 39 38 23 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 25 63 12 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 12 84 4 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 24 50 27 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 13 83 4 100 1000
Sweden Spring, 2017 10 88 2 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 16 80 4 100 1066

Q37b. Please tell me whether you think the following describes U.S. President
Donald Trump. Do you think of Donald Trump as ? b. a strong leader

Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 29 69 1 100 547
United States Spring, 2017 52 46 2 100 1505
Canada Spring, 2017 38 57 5 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 54 44 1 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 44 53 3 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 55 39 6 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 60 22 17 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 62 30 7 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 32 66 3 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 62 17 21 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 58 39 4 100 1000
Sweden Spring, 2017 41 58 2 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 39 56 5 100 1066
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Q37c. Please tell me whether you think the following describes U.S. President
? c. dangerous

Donald Trump. Do you think of Donald Trump as

Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 86 12 2 100 547
United States Spring, 2017 53 45 2 100 1505
Canada Spring, 2017 72 25 3 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 78 22 0 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 76 22 2 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 55 37 8 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 42 40 18 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 58 32 10 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 69 30 2 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 45 32 23 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 76 20 4 100 1000
Sweden Spring, 2017 74 24 2 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 69 27 100 1066

Q37d. Please tell me whether you think the following describes U.S. President
? d. charismatic

Donald Trump. Do you think of Donald Trump as

Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 48 51 1 100 547
United States Spring, 2017 49 46 4 100 1505
Canada Spring, 2017 37 59 4 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 52 45 3 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 37 57 6 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 35 58 7 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 58 26 16 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 43 46 11 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 31 66 3 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 53 23 25 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 47 48 5 100 1000
Sweden Spring, 2017 42 54 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 39 55 6 100 1066

Q37e. Please tell me whether you think the following describes U.S. President

Donald Trump. Do you think of Donald Trump as

? e. intolerant

Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 88 11 1 100 547
United States Spring, 2017 60 36 4 100 1505
Canada Spring, 2017 78 18 4 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 83 15 1 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 81 15 4 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 70 22 8 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 50 26 24 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 72 20 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 77 21 3 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 57 20 23 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 84 13 100 1000
Sweden Spring, 2017 81 15 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 77 19 4 100 1066
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Q37f. Please tell me whether you think the following describes U.S. President

Donald Trump. Do you think of Donald Trump as _____ ? f. caring about
ordinary people
Yes No DK/Refused Total N=

Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 16 83 1 100 547
United States Spring, 2017 42 56 2 100 1505
Canada Spring, 2017 23 73 4 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 18 81 1 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 13 83 4 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 20 70 10 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 33 41 26 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 23 68 9 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 23 74 3 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 29 39 32 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 14 82 4 100 1000
Sweden Spring, 2017 13 86 1 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 28 67 5 100 1066

Q37g. Please tell me whether you think the following describes U.S. President
Donald Trump. Do you think of Donald Trump as

? g. arrogant

Yes No DK/Refused Total N=
Foreign policy experts Spring, 2017 94 4 2 100 547
United States Spring, 2017 81 17 2 100 1505
Canada Spring, 2017 93 6 2 100 1022
France Spring, 2017 93 1 100 1000
Germany Spring, 2017 91 3 100 1002
Greece Spring, 2017 78 15 7 100 852
Hungary Spring, 2017 66 19 15 100 944
Italy Spring, 2017 77 15 8 100 905
Netherlands Spring, 2017 92 8 1 100 1006
Poland Spring, 2017 71 12 16 100 1160
Spain Spring, 2017 94 2 100 1000
Sweden Spring, 2017 93 2 100 1000
United Kingdom Spring, 2017 89 100 1066
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Foreign
policy
experts

Q8. And over the next Decline in trust/shared values 16

12 months, in your E 4

opinion, what will be conomy

the biggest challenge Environment 0

for relations between .

Europe and the U.S.? EtIS by >
Isolationism 1
Nationalism/Populism/Authoritarianism 4
NATO 5
Refugee/migrant crisis 2
Russia 7
Security 3
Terrorism 2
Trade 8
U.S. President Donald Trump 26
Other 4
DK/Refused 13
Total 100

Open end responses coded into topical categories. Share of first mentions.
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